NHPUC NO. 1 - GAS DELIVERY
LIBERTY UTILITIES - KEENE DIVISION

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2018, through October 31, 2018

Projected Gas Sales - therms

Total Anticipated Cost of Propane Sendout

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected

Interest

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected
Interest

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest

Total Anticipated Cost

Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm)

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm)

Dated: April __, 2018
Effective: May 1, 2018

Tenth Revised Page 19
Superseding Ninth Revised Page 19

324,490
$415,169
$0
$0
($87,881)
($2,955)
($90,836)
$324,333
$0.9995
$1.2494

Issued By: /s/ Susan L. Fleck

Susan L. Fleck
Title: President
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NHPUC NO. 1 - GAS DELIVERY Tenth Revised Ninth Page 19
LIBERTY UTILITIES - KEENE DIVISION Superseding Ninth Revised Eighth Page 19

CALCULATION OF THE SUMMER COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: Summer-Period May 1, 2017 through October 31, 2017
Summer Period May 1, 2018, through October 31, 2018

Projected Gas Sales - therms ——— 332,494 324,490
Total Anticipated Cost of Propane Sendout $314,963 $415,169
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $0 $0

Interest $0 $0
Deduct:  Prior Period Excess Collected ($99,751) ($87,881)

Interest ($3,368) ($2,955)

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest {$103,119) ($90,836)
Total Anticipated Cost $208,844 $324,333
Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $0.6281 $0.9995
Revised Cost of Gas Rate - Effective- September-1,- 2017 (per therm) $0.7851

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) $0.7851 $1.2494
Dated: August 24,2017 April __, 2018 Issued By: fsi-James-M-—Sweeney /s/ Susan L. Fleck
Effective: September42647¢ May 1, 2018 Susan L. Fleck

Title: President
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